
1  
 

MINUTES OF THE DEPARTMENTAL SUB COMMITTEE MEETING REGARDING 

PSDP 2015-2016 SCHEMES (Education Sector) HELD  ON 8TH APRIL, 2016 AT 10:30 

AM UNDER THE CHAIRMANSHIP OF SECRETARY, SECONDARY EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT. 

  The following attended:-  

  Mr. Abdul Saboor Kakar,    In chair. 

  Secretary, Secondary Education.  

  Secondary Education Department 

       Mr. Aziz Ahmed Jamali, 

  Additional Secretary(Dev). 

  Mr. Aziz Ullah Gharshin 

  Deputy Secretray (Dev) 

  Finance Department 

   Syed Akram Shah, 

Under Secretary (Dev). 

  C&W Department 

  Mr. Muhammad Akram, 

XEN. 

  Directorate of Education (Schools) 

  Mr. Khalil Ahmed, 

  Assistant Director (Planning). 

   The Departmental Sub Committee meeting was held on 8th April, 2016 to 

consider the PC-Is of development schemes (PSDP 2015-2016) of Secondary Education Sector. 

The meeting started with welcome remarks from the chair to all the participants. The following 

schemes were discussed and decisions taken therein; 

1 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of 

Multi Purpose Hall 

for Govt: Boys High 

School Toba Gidder, 

District Kalat 

(EMIS-3239) 
PSDP.No-1432 

(2015-16) 

1. Construction of Multi 

Purpose Hall for Govt: Boys 

High School Toba Gidder 

(EMIS-3239). 

Rs.7,200,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.7.200 

million.  

 Total: Rs.7,200,000/-  

2. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of 

Multi Purpose Hall 

for Govt: Boys High 

School Dumb, 

District Kalat 

(EMIS-3104) 
PSDP.No-1432 

(2015-16) 

1. Construction of Multi 

Purpose Hall for Govt: Boys 

High School Dumb (EMIS-

3104). 

Rs.7,200,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.7.200 

million.  

 Total: Rs.7,200,000/-  

3. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Up-Gradation of 

GGMS into High 

School at Risani 

Nighar, District Kalat 

(EMIS-12558) 
PSDP.No-1429 

(2015-16) 

1. Cost for Up-Gradation of 

GGMS into High School at 

Risani Nighar (EMIS-

12558). 

Rs.7,600,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.7.600 

million.  

 Total: Rs.7,600,000/-  



2  
 

4. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of 2-

Nos Additional 

C/Rooms for GBMS 

Zarai Farm Giddar 

(EMIS-3128), 

District Kalat. 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

1. Cost for Construction of 

2-Nos Additional C/Rooms 

for GBMS Zarai Farm 

Giddar (EMIS-3128) 
 

Rs.2,200,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.200 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,200,000/-  

5. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of 

Boundary Wall for 

Existing Government 

Primary, Middle and 

High Schools at 

Tehsil Surab, District 

Kalat. 
PSDP.No-1430 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: of B/Wall 

800rft for GGHS 

Surab (EMIS-3114). 

2. Constt: of B/Wall 

400RFT for GBPS 

Dasht Khatai (EMIS-

14766). 

3. Constt: of B/Wall 

400rft for GBPS 

Killi Notuk Marap 

(EMIS-15263). 

4. Constt: of B/Wall 

400rft for GBPS 

Tarasani (EMIS-

3205). 

5. Constt: of B/Wall 

400rft for GBPS 

Chad Budla Giddar 

(EMIS-3234). 

Rs.2,350,000/- 

 

 

 

Rs. 840,000/- 

 

 

 

 

Rs.840,000/- 

 

 

 

 

Rs.840,000/- 

 

 

 

 

Rs.840,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.5.710 

million.  

 Total: Rs.5,710,000/-  

 

 

5. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Up-Gradation of 

GBPS into Middle 

School at Mut Gaji 

Khanzai (EMIS-

3243), District Kalat. 
PSDP.No-1363 

(2015-16) 

1. Cost for Up-Gradation of 

GBPS into Middle School at 

Mut Gaji Khanzai (EMIS-

3243). 
 

Rs.5,700,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.5.700 

million.  

 Total: Rs.5,700,000/-  

6. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Up-Gradation of 

GBPS into Middle 

School at Rodeni 

Giddar (EMIS-8456), 

District Kalat. 
PSDP.No-1363 

(2015-16) 

1. Cost for Up-Gradation of 

GBPS into Middle School at 

Rodeni Giddar (EMIS-

8456). 
 

Rs.5,700,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.5.700 

million.  

 Total: Rs.5,700,000/-  



3  
 

7. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Up-Gradation of 

GBPS into Middle 

School at Jori Raiki 

Zai (EMIS-8481), 

District Kalat. 
PSDP.No-1363 

(2015-16) 

1. Cost for Up-Gradation of 

GBPS into Middle School at 

Jori Raiki Zai (EMIS-8481). 

Rs.5,700,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.5.700 

million.  

 Total: Rs.5,700,000/-  

8. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of 

Shelter Less Primary 

School at Tehsil 

Surab, District Kalat 

, District Kalat. 
PSDP.No-1363 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: of Building for 

Shelter Less GBPS Killi 

Mirwani  (EMIS-11592). 

Rs.3,300,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.3.300 

million.  

 Total: Rs.3,300,000/-  

9. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of 

Additional C/Rooms 

for Existing 

Government Schools  

at Tehsil Surab, 

District Kalat. 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: of 2-Nos 

Add: C/Rooms for 

GGHS Surab (EMIS-

3114). 

2. Constt: of 2-Nos 

Add: C/Rooms for 

GBHS Umerabad 

Giddar (EMIS-

3240). 

3. Constt: of 2-Nos 

Add: C/Rooms for 

GBPS Killi Bashir 

Nighar (EMIS-

3107). 

4. Constt: of 2-Nos 

Add: C/Rooms for 

GBPS Dasht Khatai 

(EMIS-14766). 

5. Constt: of 2-Nos 

Add: C/Rooms for 

GBPS Tarasani 

(EMIS-3205). 

Rs.1,800,000/- 

 

 

 

Rs.1,800,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

Rs.1,800,000/- 

 

 

 

 

Rs.1,800,000/- 

 

 

 

 

Rs.1,800,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.9.000 

million.  

 Total: Rs.9,000,000/-  

10. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of 

Additional C/Rooms 

for GBPS 

Muhammad Musa 

Khan (EMIS-8774), 

District Jaffarabad. 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: of 1-No Add: 

C/Rooms for 

GBPSMuhammad 

Musa Khan (EMIS-

8774). 

Rs.900,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.0.900 

million.  

 Total: Rs.900,000/-  

 



4  
 

11. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Up-Gradation of 

GGMS Zarghoon 

into High School at 

District Pishin 

(EMIS-1350). 
PSDP.No-1429 

(2015-16) 

1. Up-Gradation of 

GGMS Zarghoon 

into High School 

(EMIS-1350). 
 

Rs.7,600,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.7.600 

million.  

 Total: Rs.7,600,000/-  

12. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Up-Gradation of 

GBMS Panwan into 

High School at 

District Gwadar 

(EMIS-5755). 
PSDP.No-1429 

(2015-16) 

1. Up-Gradation of 

GBMS Panwan into 

High School (EMIS-

5755). 
 

Rs.7,600,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.7.600 

million.  

 Total: Rs.7,600,000/-  

13. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of 

Multi Purpose Hall 

for GGHS Gwadar, 

District Gwadar. 
PSDP.No-1432 

(2015-16) 

1. Construction of 

Multi Purpose Hall 

for GGHS Gwadar 

(EMIS-5706). 
 

Rs.7,200,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.7.200 

million.  

 Total: Rs.7,200,000/-  

14. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of 

Multi Purpose Hall 

for GBHS Pasni, 

District Gwadar. 
PSDP.No-1432 

(2015-16) 

1. Construction of 

Multi Purpose Hall 

for GBHS Pasni 

(EMIS-5780). 
 

Rs.7,200,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.7.200 

million.  

 Total: Rs.7,200,000/-  

15. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of 

Boundary Wall 

400rft for GGPS Pir 

Muhammad Mengal, 

District Naseerabad 

(EMIS-10814). 
PSDP.No-1430  

(2015-16) 

1. Construction of 

Boundary Wall 

400rft for GGPS Pir 

Muhammad Mengal 

(EMIS-10814). 
 

Rs.840,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.0.840 

million.  

 Total: Rs.840,000/-  



5  
 

16. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of 2-

Nos Additional 

C/Rooms for 

Existing Primary 

Schools at District 

Naseerabad. 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: of Add: 

C/Rooms for GBPS 

Rehmatullah Lehri 

(EMIS-7626). 

2. Constt: of Add: 

C/Rooms for GGPS 

Izat Khan Rind 

(EMIS-14200). 
 

Rs.1,800,000/- 

 

 

 

Rs.1,800,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.3.600 

million.  

 Total: Rs.3,600,000/-  

17. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of 2-

Nos Additional 

C/Rooms for GBPS 

Kazha Baaik, District 

Sheerani. 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

1. Construction of 2-

Nos Additional 

C/Rooms for GBPS 

Kazha Baaik (EMIS-

4496) 

Rs.1,800,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.1.800 

million.  

 Total: Rs.1,800,000/-  

18. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of 

Multi Purpose Hall 

for GBMODHS Pilot 

Sibi, District Sibi. 
PSDP.No-1432 

(2015-16) 

1. Construction of 

Multi Purpose Hall 

for GBMODHS Pilot 

Sibi (EMIS-8022) 

Rs.7,200,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.7.200 

million.  

 Total: Rs.7,200,000/-  

19. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of 

Boundary Wall 

1000rft for 

GBMODHS Pilot 

Sibi, District Sibi. 
PSDP.No-1430 

(2015-16) 

1. Construction of 

Boundary Wall 

1000rft GBMODHS 

Pilot Sibi (EMIS-

8022) 

Rs.2,350,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.350 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,350,000/-  

20. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of 3-

Nos Add: C/Rooms 

for GBPS Ghulam 

Muhammad, District 

Jaffarabad. 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

1. Construction of 3-

Nos Add: C/Rooms 

for GBPS Ghulam 

Muhammad (EMIS-

5551) 

Rs.2,700,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.700 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,700,000/-  



6  
 

21. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of 

additional C/Rooms 

for Existing 

Government Schools 

at District Gwadar. 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: 2-Nos Add: 

C/Rooms for GBHS 

Sur Bander (EMIS-

5721). 

2. Constt: 2-Nos Add: 

C/Rooms for GBHS 

Nalaint (EMIS-

5794). 

3. Constt: 2-Nos Add: 

C/Rooms for GGHS 

Sur Bander (EMIS-

5721). 

4. Constt: 2-Nos Add: 

C/Rooms for GBMS 

Ghati Door (EMIS-

5734). 

5. Constt: 2-Nos Add: 

C/Rooms for GBPS 

Washdil Mohalla 

(EMIS-5712). 

Rs.1,800,000/- 

 

 

 

 

Rs.1,800,000/- 

 

 

 

Rs.1,800,000/- 

 

 

 

Rs.1,800,000/- 

 

 

 

 

Rs.1,800,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.9.000 

million.  

 Total: Rs.9,000,000/-  

22. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of 

additional C/Rooms 

for Existing 

Government Schools 

at District Gwadar. 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: 2-Nos Add: 

C/Rooms for GBPS 

Mulla Band 

(Nayabad) (EMIS-

5715). 

2. Constt: 2-Nos Add: 

C/Rooms for GBPS 

Sohrabi Ward 

(EMIS-5709). 

3. Constt: 2-Nos Add: 

C/Rooms for GBPS 

Chib Kalmati 

(EMIS-5730). 

Rs.1,800,000/- 

 

 

 

 

Rs.1,800,000/- 

 

 

 

 

Rs.1,800,000/- 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.5.400 

million.  

 Total: Rs.5,400,000/-  

23. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of 

additional C/Rooms 

for GGMS Zahoor 

Colony (EMIS-

11064), District 

Chagai. 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

1. Construction of 2-

Nos additional 

C/Rooms for GGMS 

Zahoor Colony 

(EMIS-11064). 
 

Rs.1,800,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.1.800 

million.  

 Total: Rs.1,800,000/-  

 

 

 

 

 

 



7  
 

24. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of 

Building for District 

Education Officer 

Office at District 

Washuk. 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

1. Construction of 

Building for District 

Education Officer 

Office. 
 

Rs.3,500,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.3.500 

million.  

 Total: Rs.3,500,000/-  

25. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of Add: 

C/Rooms for 

Existing Schools at 

District Brakhan. 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

1. Construction of 2-

Nos Add: C/Rooms 

for GGPS at Basti 

Wadera Ahmed 

Khan Karamdani 

(EMIS-12619). 

2. Construction of 1-No 

Add: C/Room for 

GGPS at Basti Lai 

Mohammad (Lala) 

Lohma Zareen 

(EMIS-12606). 

Rs.1,800,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rs.900,000/-  

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.700 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,700,000/-  

26. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Up-Gradation of 

GGMS into High 

School Jangi Khan 

Goth, District 

Lasbella. 
PSDP.No-1429 

(2015-16) 

1. Up-Gradation of 

GGMS into High 

School Jangi Khan 

Goth (EMIS-10240). 

 

Rs.7,600,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.7.600 

million.  

 Total: Rs.7,600,000/-  

27. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of 3-

Nos Add: C/Rooms 

for GBHS Nighand, 

District Pishin. 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

1. Construction of 3-

Nos Add: C/Rooms 

for GBHS Nighand 

(EMIS-1299). 

 

Rs.2,700,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.700 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,700,000/-  

28. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Raising 0f Boundary 

Wall for GBHS 

Nighand, District 

Pishin. 
PSDP.No-1430 

(2015-16) 

1. Raising 0f Boundary 

Wall GBHS Nighand 

(EMIS-1299). 

 

 

Rs.840,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.0.840 

million.  

 Total: Rs.840,000/-  

 

 



8  
 

29. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of Additional 

C/Rooms 2-Nos for 

GGPS Marah Khurd, 

District Loralai. 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: of Additional 

C/Rooms 2-Nos for 

GGPS Marah Khurd 

(EMIS-14515). 

 

Rs.1,800,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.1.800 

million.  

 Total: Rs.1,800,000/-  

30. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of Additional 

C/Rooms 3-Nos for 

GGMS Goth Ghulam 

Muhammad, District 

Jaffarabad 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: of Additional 

C/Rooms 3-Nos for 

GGMS Goth Ghulam 

Muhammad(EMIS-          

). 
 

Rs.2,700,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.700 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,700,000/-  

31. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of Boundary 

Wall for GGMS 

Goth Ghulam 

Muhammad, District 

Jaffarabad 
PSDP.No-1430 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: of 600rft 

B/Wall for GGMS 

Goth Ghulam 

Muhammad(EMIS-          

). 
 

Rs.1,260,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.1.260 

million.  

 Total: Rs.1,260,000/-  

32. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of Boundary 

Wall for GBMS 

Fateh Pur District 

JHal Magsi 
PSDP.No-1430 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: of 600rft 

B/Wall for GBMS 

Fateh Pur (EMIS-          

). 
 

Rs.1,260,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.1.260 

million.  

 Total: Rs.1,260,000/-  

33. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of Boundary 

Wall (960rft), 3-Nos 

Additional C/Rooms 

with Toilet Block for 

GBPS Wadh, District 

Khuzdar. 
PSDP.No-1430 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: of Boundary 

Wall (960rft), 3-Nos 

Additional C/Rooms 

with Toilet Block for 

GBPS Wadh. 

Rs.5,000,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.5.000 

million.  

 Total: Rs.5,000,000/-  



9  
 

34. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 2-Nos 

Add: C/Rooms for 

GBPS Razai Kalaag, 

District Kharan  

(EMIS-02502). 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: of 2-Nos 

Add: C/Rooms for 

GBPS Razai Kalaag, 

District Kharan  

(EMIS-02502). 

Rs.2,200,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.200 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,200,000/-  

35. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of Boundary 

Wall (360rft) 

alongwith Main Gate 

for District 

Education Office, 

Kharan, District 

Kharan  
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: of Boundary 

Wall (360rft) 

alongwith Main Gate 

for District 

Education Office, 

Kharan. 

Rs.900,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.0.900 

million.  

 Total: Rs.900,000/-  

36. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 2-Nos 

Additional C/Rooms 

for GBPS Killi 

Jadeed Zarghoon 

Tehsil Duki District 

Loralai (EMIS-

04407) 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: of 2-Nos 

Additional C/Rooms 

for GBPS Killi 

Jadeed Zarghoon 

Tehsil Duki (EMIS-

04407). 

Rs.2,000,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.000 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,000,000/-  

36. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 

Government Girls 

Primary School at 

Killi Aghbarg 

Kanoobi Tehsil 

Sanjavi, District 

Ziarat. 

Honorable 

Governor’s Special 

Funds (2015-16) 

1. Constt: of 

Government Girls 

Primary School at 

Killi Aghbarg 

Kanoobi Tehsil 

Sanjavi. 

Rs.3,300,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.3.300 

million.  

 Total: Rs.3,300,000/-  

37. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of Boundary 

Wall (800rft) for 

GGHS, Balozai 

District Pishin. 
PSDP-No-1430 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: of Boundary 

Wall (800rft) for 

GGHS, Balozai. 

Rs.1,680,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.1.680 

million.  

 Total: Rs.1,680,000/-  



10  
 

38. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of Boundary 

Wall (1246rft) for 

Balochistan Board of 

Intermediate Office, 

Quetta. 
PSDP-No-1430 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: of Boundary 

Wall (1246rft) for 

Balochistan Board of 

Intermediate Office, 

Quetta. 

Rs.2,616,600/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.616 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,616,600/-  

39. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of Boundary 

Wall (300rft) for 

GGHS Harani 

District Harani 
PSDP-No-1430  

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: of Boundary 

Wall (300rft) for 

GGHS Harani 

District 

Harani(EMIS 8180) 
 

Rs.630,000 /- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.0.630 

million.  

 Total: Rs.  

40. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of Boundary 

Wall (300rft) for 

GGMIDS Killi 

Shekan Sharagh 

District Harani 
PSDP-No-1430 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of Boundary Wall 

(300rft) for GGMIDS Killi 

Shekan Sharagh District 

Harani (EMIS 9780) 
 

Rs.630,000 /- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.0.630 

million.  

 Total: Rs.630,000/-.  

41. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 2-Nos 

Additional C/Rooms 

for GGMS Gharib 

abad District Harnai 

(EMIS-08184) 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of 2-Nos Additional 

C/Rooms for GGMS Gharib 

abad District Harnai (EMIS-

08184) 
 

Rs.2,000,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.000 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,000,000/-  

42. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 2-Nos 

Additional C/Rooms 

for GBMS Woolan 

Mill Harani District 

Harnai (EMIS-

08148) 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of 2-Nos Additional 

C/Rooms for GBMS 

Woolan Mill harani District 

Harnai (EMIS-08148) 
 

Rs.2,000,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.000 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,000,000/-  

 



11  
 

43. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 2-Nos 

Additional C/Rooms 

for GBHS Harani 

District Harnai 

(EMIS-08181) 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of 2-Nos Additional 

C/Rooms for GBHS Harani 

District Harnai (EMIS-

08181) 
 

Rs.2,000,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.000 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,000,000/-  

43. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 2-Nos 

Additional C/Rooms 

for GGHS Harani 

District Harnai 

(EMIS-08180) 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of 2-Nos Additional 

C/Rooms for GGHS Harani 

District Harnai (EMIS-

08180) 
 

Rs.2,000,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.000 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,000,000/-  

44. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of ECE 

Centre in GBPS babo 

Muhallah Landi No 2 

at District Harnai. 

(EMIS 8529) 
PSDP.No-1314 

(2015-16) 

Construction of ECE Centre 

in GBPS Babo Muhallah 

Landi No 2 at District 

Harnai. (EMIS 8529) 
 

Rs.1,862,896 /- 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.1.862 

million.  

 Total: Rs. 1,862,896 /-  

44. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 2-Nos 

Additional C/Rooms 

for GGPS Abdul 

Malik Nasar District 

Loralai (EMIS-

09181) 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of 2-Nos Additional 

C/Rooms for GGPS Abdul 

Malik Nasar District Loralai 

(EMIS-09181) 
 

Rs.2,000,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.000 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,000,000/-  

45. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of Boundary 

Wall (300rft) for 

GBMIDS yaroo 

Sheher District 

Loralai (EMIS 4365) 
PSDP-No-1430 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of Boundary Wall 

(300rft) for GBMIDS yaroo 

Sheher District Loralai 

(EMIS 4365) 
 

Rs.630,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.0.630 

million.  

 Total: Rs.630,000/-  

 

 



12  
 

46. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 2-Nos 

Additional C/Rooms 

for GBHS Nana 

Sahib Ziarat District 

Loralai (EMIS-

04066) 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of 2-Nos Additional 

C/Rooms for GBHS Nana 

Sahib Ziarat District Loralai 

(EMIS-04066). 
 

Rs.2,000,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.000 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,000,000/-  

47. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of 

Multi Purpose Hall 

for GGHSS Duki 

Bazar Town, District 

Loralai (EMIS 4022) 
PSDP.No-1432 

(2015-16) 

Construction of Multi 

Purpose Hall for GGHSS 

Duki Bazar Town, District 

Loralai (EMIS 4022) 
 

Rs.7,200,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.7.200 

million.  

 Total: Rs.7,200,000/-  

48. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 2-Nos 

Additional C/Rooms 

for GGMS Wazir 

Abad District Kohlu 

(EMIS-012118) 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of 2-Nos Additional 

C/Rooms for GGMS Wazir 

Abad District Kohlu (EMIS-

012118) 
 

Rs.2,000,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.000 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,000,000/-  

49. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 2-Nos 

Additional C/Rooms 

for GBPS Killi 

Abdul Ahad District 

Loralai (EMIS-

04003) 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of 2-Nos Additional 

C/Rooms for GBPS Killi 

Abdul Ahad District Loralai 

(EMIS-04003) 
 

Rs.2,000,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.000 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,000,000/-  

50. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Up-Gradation of 

GGMS into High 

School at GBMS 

Chasma Achozai 

District Quetta 

(EMIS-5057) 
PSDP.No-1429 

(2015-16) 

Up-Gradation of GGMS into 

High School at GBMS 

Chasma Achozai District 

Quetta (EMIS-5057) 
 

Rs.7,600,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.7.600 

million.  

 Total: Rs.7,600,000/-  



13  
 

51 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Construction of 2-

Nos Add: Rooms for 

GGPS Killi Haji 

hamza Zaik at 

District Washuk. 

(EMIS 9934) 
PSDP.No-1314 

(2015-16) 

Construction of 2-Nos Add: 

Rooms for GGPS Killi Haji 

hamza Zaik. (EMIS 9934) 
 

Rs.1,862,896 /- 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.1.862 

million.  

 Total: Rs. 1,862,896 /-  

52. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of Boundary 

Wall for GBHS 

Shimshi District 

Washuk (EMIS 

2391) 
PSDP-No-1430 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of Boundary Wall 

for 800rft GBHS Shimshi 

District Washuk (EMIS 

2391) 
 

Rs.1,680,000 /- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.1.680 

million.  

 Total: Rs.1,680,000/-  

53. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 2-Nos 

Additional C/Rooms 

for GGHS Kawas 

Gharbi District Ziarat 

(EMIS-01038) 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of 2-Nos Additional 

C/Rooms for GGHS Kawas 

Gharbi District Ziarat 

(EMIS-01038) 
 

Rs.2,000,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.000 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,000,000/-  

54. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 2-Nos 

Additional C/Rooms 

for GBPS Zarmana 

District Harnai 

(EMIS-08120) 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of 2-Nos Additional 

C/Rooms for GBPS 

Zarmana (EMIS-08120) 
 

Rs.2,000,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.000 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,000,000/-  

54. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 2-Nos 

Additional C/Rooms 

for GGPS Killi Jamil 

Ahmed Gogi District 

Ziarat (EMIS-15575) 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of 2-Nos Additional 

C/Rooms for GGPS Killi 

Jamil Ahmed Gogi District 

Ziarat (EMIS-15575) 
 

Rs.2,000,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.000 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,000,000/-  

 



14  
 

55. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Up-Gradation of 

GGPS into Middle 

Level GBPS Haddo 

at Distirct 

Washuk.(EMIS 

2429) 
PSDP.No-1363 

(2015-16) 

Up-Gradation of GGPS into 

Middle Level GBPS Haddo 

at Distirct Washuk.(EMIS 

2429) 
 

Rs.5,700,000 /- 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.5.700 

million.  

 Total: Rs.5,700,000/-  

56. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 2-Nos 

Additional C/Rooms 

for GBPS Golak 

Umarani District 

Kalat (EMIS-9754) 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of 2-Nos Additional 

C/Rooms for GBPS Golak 

Umarani District Kalat 

(EMIS-9754) 
 

Rs.2,000,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.000 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,000,000/-  

57. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 2-Nos 

Additional C/Rooms 

for GBPS Khaliq 

Abad Surab District 

Kalat (EMIS-3103) 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of 2-Nos Additional 

C/Rooms for GBPS Khaliq 

Abad Surab District Kalat 

(EMIS-3103) 
 

Rs.2,000,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.000 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,000,000/-  

58. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 2-Nos 

Additional C/Rooms 

for GGPS Took 

District Kalat 

(EMIS-12567) 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of 2-Nos Additional 

C/Rooms for GGPS Took 

District Kalat (EMIS-12567) 
 

Rs.2,000,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.000 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,000,000/-  

59. 

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 3-Nos 

Additional C/Rooms 

for GBPS Juria Khan 

Jamali (EMIS-

14188), District 

Naseerabad. 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of 3-Nos Additional 

C/Rooms for GBPS Juria 

Khan Jamali (EMIS-14188) 
 

Rs.3,000,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.3.000 

million.  

 Total: Rs.3,000,000/-  

 



15  
 

60.  

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 2-Nos 

Additional C/Rooms 

for GBPS Mirza 

Khan (EMIS-15310), 

District Pishin. 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of 2-Nos Additional 

C/Rooms for GBPS Mirza 

Khan (EMIS-15310),  

Rs.2,200,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.200 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,200,000/-  

61.  

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 1-Nos 

Additional C/Rooms 

for GGPS Wacha 

Ghoskai (EMIS-

12911), District 

Ziarat. 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of 1-Nos Additional 

C/Rooms for GGPS Wacha 

Ghoskai (EMIS-12911) 

Rs.1,100,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.1.100 

million.  

 Total: Rs.1,100,000/-  

62.  

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of Multi 

Purpose hall for 

GBHS Sharaag, 

District Harnai 
PSDP.No-1432 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of Multi Purpose 

hall for GBHS Sharaag 

(Revised) 

Rs.8,911,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved with revised 

Cost of Rs.8.911 

million.  

 Total: Rs.8,911,000/-  

63.  

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Up-Gradation of 

GBMS into High 

School at 

Gharibabad, District 

Harnai. 
PSDP.No-1429 

(2015-16) 

Up-Gradation of GBMS into 

High School at Gharibabad 

(Revised) 

Rs.7,680,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved with revised 

Cost of Rs.7.680 

million.  

 Total: Rs.7,680,000/-  

64.  

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of Add: 

C/rooms for Existing 

Schools at District 

Noushki. 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: of 2-Nos 

Add: C/Rooms for 

GBMS Noor Khan. 

2. Constt: of 3-Nos 

Add: C/rooms for 

GBMS Killi Murad 

Ali. 

3. Constt: of 2-Nos 

Add: C/Rooms for 

GBPS Atta 

Mohammad. 

Rs.2,000,000/- 

 

 

Rs.3,000,000/- 

 

 

 

 

Rs.2,000,000/- 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved with revised 

Cost of Rs.7.000 

million.  

 Total: Rs.7,000,000/-  

 

 

 



16  
 

65.  

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 800rft 

Boundary Wall for 

GBHS Darzi Chah at 

District Noushki. 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: of 800rft 

Boundary Wall for 

GBHS Darzi Chah. 

Rs.1,680,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.1.680 

million.  

 Total: Rs.1,680,000/-  

66.  

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 
Constt: of 2-Nos 

Additional C/Rooms 

for GBHS Aghbargh 

Dumar, District Ziarat 

(EMIS-04157). 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of 2-Nos Additional 

C/Rooms for GBHS 

Aghbargh Dumar (EMIS-

04157). 
 

Rs.2,200,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.200 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,200,000/-  

67.  

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 2-Nos 

Add: Rooms for 

GBMS Manzarai  

District Pishin. 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of 2-Nos Add: 

Rooms for GBMS Manzarai  

. 
 

Rs.2,200,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.200 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,200,000/-  

68.  

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 3-Nos 

Add: Rooms for GPS 

Zadaa Kaish Murgha 

Kibzai, District Killa 

Saifullah. 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: of 3-Nos 

Add: Rooms for GPS 

Zadaa Kaish Murgha 

Kibzai. 
 

Rs.2,400,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.400 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,400,000/-  

69.  

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Up-Gradation of 

GBMS into High 

School at Nokjo, 

District Nushki. 
PSDP.No-1429 

(2015-16) 

1. Up-Gradation of 

GBMS into High 

School at Nokjo 

(Emis-6679). 
 

Rs.7,600,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.7.600 

million.  

 Total: Rs.7,600,000/-  

70.  

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 6-Nos 

Rooms for Deputy 

District Officer Male 

& Female Karezat 

with Boundary Wall 

at District Pishin. 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of 6-Nos Rooms 

for Deputy District 

Officer Male & Female 

Karezat with Boundary 

Wall. 

Rs.8,100,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.8.100 

million.  

 Total: Rs.8,100,000/-  



17  
 

70.  

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 2-Nos 

C/Rooms for GBPS 

Chari, District Ziarat 

(EMIS-1088). 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of 2-Nos C/Rooms 

for GBPS Chari, District 

Ziarat (EMIS-1088). 
 

Rs.2,200,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.200 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,200,000/-  

71.  

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Imp: of GPS 

Ghimkhana Minority 

& Supply of 

Computers 

Alongwith Computer 

Chairs to GBHS 

Staff College Cantt: 

District Quetta.  
PSDP.No-1398 

(2015-16) 

Imp: of GPS Ghimkhana 

Minority & Supply of 

Computers Alongwith 

Computer Chairs to 

GBHS Staff College 

Cantt Quetta. 

Rs.3,000,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.200 

million. It was decided 

that the Director of 

Education (Schools), 

Balochistan fulfill the 

all codal formalities.  

 Total: Rs.3,000,000/-  

72.  

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Provision of 

Furniture GGHS 

Inyatullah Karez 

Gulistan District 

Killa Abdullah 

(Through BDA).  
PSDP.No-1435 

(2015-16) 

Provision of Furniture 

GGHS Inyatullah Karez 

Gulistan District Killa 

Abdullah (Through 

BDA). 

Rs.3,000,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.3.000 

million.  

 Total: Rs.3,000,000/-  

73.  

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Provision of Van for 

Girls High School, 

Chtkan, District 

Panjgoor. 
PSDP.No-1434 

(2015-16) 

Provision of Van for 

Girls High School, 

Chtkan 

Rs.3,000,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.3.000 

million. It was decided 

that the Director of 

Education (Schools), 

Balochistan fulfill the 

all codal formalities. 

 Total: Rs.3,000,000/-  

74.  

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Up-Gradation of 02 

Nos Primary Schools 

to Middle Level, 

District Barkhan. 
PSDP.No-1354 

(2015-16) 

Up-Gradation of GBPS 

into Middle level Haji 

Khamis Jankyani 

(EMIS-7669). 

Rs.3,800,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.3.800 

million.  

 Total: Rs.3,800,000/-  

 

 

 

 

 



18  
 

75.  

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 4  Primary 

(Shelter less) Schools 

Boys & Girls, 

District Barkhan. 
PSDP.No-1286 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: of Building 

for Shelter Less 

GGPS Dadwani 

(EMIS-12339). 

2. Constt: of Building 

for Shelter Less 

GBPS Haji Mian 

Khan Buzdar (EMIS-

7134). 

3. Constt: of Building 

for Shelter Less 

GBPS Sakar Noor 

Khan (EMIS-7059). 

Rs.2,500,000/- 

 

 

 

 

Rs. 2,500,000/- 

 

 

 

 

Rs.2,500,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.7.500 

million.  

 Total: Rs.7,500,000/-  

76.  

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of Bungalow 

(Residential Quarter) 

for Headmistress 

Govt: High School 

Wadera Karam Khan 

Eshani (EMIS-

13155), District 

Barkhan. 
PSDP.No-1404 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: of Bungalow 

(Residential Quarter) 

for Headmistress 

Govt: High School 

Wadera Karam Khan 

Eshani (EMIS-

13155). 

Rs.3,800,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.3.800 

million.  

 Total: Rs.3,800,000/-  

77.  

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Missing 

Infrastructure and 

Additional Class 

Rooms in Schools of  

, District Barkhan. 
PSDP.No-1286 

(2015-16) 

1. Constt: one Add: 

C/Room for GBPS 

Haji Mian Khan 

Gajwani (EMIS-

7076). 

2. Constt: of One Add: 

C/Room for GBPS 

Jewan Wahala 

Rakhni(EMIS-

12209). 

3. Constt: of One Add: 

C/Room for GBPS 

Wadera Sahiban 

Salorani (EMIS-7142). 

Rs.700,000/- 

 

 

 

 

Rs.700,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

Rs.700,000/- 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.100 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,100,000/-  

78  

Name of Scheme. Scope of Work. Cost. Decision. 

Constt: of 3-Nos 

Add: Rooms for 

GBHS Jumal Khan 

Bugti, District 

Sohbat Pur (EMIS 

5565) 
PSDP.No-1431 

(2015-16) 

Constt: of 3-Nos Add: 

Rooms for GBHS Jumal 

Khan Bugti, District Sohbat 

Pur (EMIS 5565) 
 

Rs.2,400,000/- 

 

 

 

The Scheme was 

discussed in detail and 

approved at Rs.2.400 

million.  

 Total: Rs.2,400,000/-  



19  
 

 

 

 Sd/-         Sd/- 

Secretary Education Department                                  Additional Secretary (Dev) 

                                                      Education Department 

 

 

 Sd/-         Sd/- 

     Chief of Section (Edn)                                Under Secretary 

         P&D Department              Finance Department                                     

                       

 

 

 Sd/-         Sd/- 

      XEN, C&W Department                           Deputy Director (Planning Cell)          

                                                                  Directorate of Education 

       

                        

 

No. SO(Dev)11-1/2015-16/969-74                                 Dated Quetta, the 22nd April, 2016. 

A copy to :- 

1. The Additional Chief Secretary (Dev), P&D, Govt: of Balochistan, Quetta. 

2.  The Secretary, Govt: of Balochistan, Finance Department, Quetta. 

3.  The Secretary, Government of Balochistan, C&W Department, Quetta. 

4.  The Director of Education (Schools ), Balochistan, Quetta. 

5. PS to Secretary Secondary Education Department. 

 

 

 Sd/- 

   Deputy Secretary (Dev) 
 
 


